
2024-2025 St. Mary's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-14   Conf: 10-12   Home: 6-7   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Callens, Christin 28-28 789 28.2 155-319 .486 14-60 .233 78-105 .743 61 91 152 5.4 74 1 33 93 5 26 402 14.4
03 Ivery, Imani 26-21 682 26.2 86-204 .422 24-76 .316 44-68 .647 17 116 133 5.1 37 0 60 67 14 27 240 9.2
13 Malik, Raynne 27-24 728 27.0 75-169 .444 15-55 .273 52-69 .754 64 144 208 7.7 77 0 25 61 56 11 217 8.0
20 Bertoni, Quezia 18-18 536 29.8 40-107 .374 18-49 .367 31-43 .721 16 45 61 3.4 30 0 40 30 2 20 129 7.2
07 Graziano, Charli 4-0 100 25.0 6-20 .300 5-16 .313 8-8 1.000 2 8 10 2.5 8 0 9 7 0 0 25 6.3
10 Svilberg, Stina 28-11 492 17.6 57-143 .399 18-61 .295 19-26 .731 15 61 76 2.7 35 0 20 40 4 7 151 5.4
14 Montesinos, Andrea 28-10 622 22.2 40-127 .315 19-80 .238 26-44 .591 11 81 92 3.3 46 0 63 61 2 19 125 4.5
25 Kavanagh, Sheridan 5-0 69 13.8 6-20 .300 2-12 .167 6-6 1.000 4 11 15 3.0 9 0 3 4 0 1 20 4.0
04 Menchaca, Kaydence 4-0 29 7.3 5-14 .357 1-4 .250 2-7 .286 1 3 4 1.0 5 0 3 4 0 1 13 3.3
02 Louis, Tiara 28-18 608 21.7 26-93 .280 18-56 .321 14-20 .700 15 43 58 2.1 46 0 25 59 2 20 84 3.0
22 Kleinig, Brooke 27-7 421 15.6 25-74 .338 3-24 .125 13-17 .765 9 41 50 1.9 24 0 29 37 2 24 66 2.4
23 Newby, Lena 26-3 205 7.9 20-55 .364 2-13 .154 15-21 .714 15 31 46 1.8 17 0 10 17 10 7 57 2.2
05 Ciscar, Daniela 26-0 267 10.3 21-76 .276 3-36 .083 10-20 .500 20 52 72 2.8 21 0 12 24 2 8 55 2.1
55 Phipps, Sian 24-0 127 5.3 20-41 .488 0-0 .000 4-13 .308 10 25 35 1.5 20 1 2 22 3 1 44 1.8
Total 28 5675 202.7 582-1462 .398 142-542 .262 322-467 .690 303 797 1100 39.3 449 2 334 552 102 172 1628 58.14
Opponents 28 5675 202.7 609-1664 .366 159-602 .264 272-384 .708 281 619 900 32.1 474 12 351 397 65 269 1649 58.89

Team Statistics SMU-TX OPP
SCORING 1628 1649
    Points Per Game 58.1 58.9
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 582-1462 609-1664
    Field Goal Pct .398 .366
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-542 159-602
    3PT FG Pct .262 .264
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 322-467 272-384
    FT Pct .690 .708
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 9.7
REBOUNDS 1100 900
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 7.1 –
ASSISTS 334 351
    Assists Per Game 11.9 12.5
TURNOVERS 552 397
    Turnovers Per Game 19.7 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -5.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 172 269
    Steals Per Game 6.1 9.6
BLOCKS 102 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,160 2,836
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-166 13-218
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-70

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Mary's (TX) 369 337 437 449 36 1628
Opponents 345 424 413 443 24 1649

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Colo. Sch. of Mines L 49-72 85
11/09/24 vs Regis (CO) W 69-68 55
11/15/24 at Sul Ross St. W 74-68 111
11/20/24 at Texas-Dallas W 69-65 181
11/29/24 SHIPPENSBURG L 55-57 132
11/30/24 OKLA. BAPTIST W 64-59 132

* 12/05/24 WESTERN N.M. W 64-45 348
* 12/07/24 SUL ROSS ST. W 63-38 102
* 12/12/24 at Lubbock Christian L 43-71 251
* 12/15/24 at Midwestern St. L 56-61 265
* 01/03/25 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 46-50 142
* 01/05/25 TEX. A&M INT'L W 76-71 138
* 01/09/25 at Texas Woman's L 40-49 15
* 01/11/25 at UT Tyler L 31-37 211
* 01/16/25 at Cameron W 56-51 0
* 01/18/25 at Okla. Christian W 59-51 75
* 01/23/25 ANGELO ST. W 74-64 146
* 01/25/25 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L 54-74 226
* 01/30/25 at Tex. A&M Int'l W 73-50 65
* 02/01/25 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 48-57 130
* 02/06/25 UT TYLER L 51-54 160
* 02/08/25 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 45-58 138
* 02/13/25 OKLA. CHRISTIAN L 71-74 104
* 02/15/25 CAMERON L 62-68 106
* 02/20/25 at West Tex. A&M W 65-57 901
* 02/22/25 at Eastern N.M. L 48-62 526
* 02/26/25 at St. Edward's W 63-61 105
* 03/01/25 ST. EDWARD'S W 60-57 286

* = Conference game



2024-2025 St. Mary's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-12   Home: 5-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Callens, Christin 22-22 620 28.2 112-243 .461 10-48 .208 56-73 .767 47 68 115 5.2 65 1 26 72 5 21 290 13.2
13 Malik, Raynne 21-19 604 28.8 63-137 .460 14-46 .304 46-60 .767 46 126 172 8.2 60 0 21 42 45 9 186 8.9
03 Ivery, Imani 22-21 595 27.0 71-175 .406 21-66 .318 31-47 .660 10 97 107 4.9 31 0 50 62 10 24 194 8.8
20 Bertoni, Quezia 15-15 449 29.9 35-98 .357 17-45 .378 25-34 .735 13 39 52 3.5 25 0 38 26 2 20 112 7.5
10 Svilberg, Stina 22-7 366 16.6 39-106 .368 15-47 .319 10-15 .667 11 49 60 2.7 29 0 15 32 4 7 103 4.7
14 Montesinos, Andrea 22-4 481 21.9 31-104 .298 16-68 .235 19-31 .613 8 56 64 2.9 38 0 50 49 1 16 97 4.4
25 Kavanagh, Sheridan 5-0 69 13.8 6-20 .300 2-12 .167 6-6 1.000 4 11 15 3.0 9 0 3 4 0 1 20 4.0
02 Louis, Tiara 22-18 517 23.5 23-79 .291 17-50 .340 13-18 .722 13 34 47 2.1 39 0 24 52 2 16 76 3.5
04 Menchaca, Kaydence 4-0 29 7.3 5-14 .357 1-4 .250 2-7 .286 1 3 4 1.0 5 0 3 4 0 1 13 3.3
23 Newby, Lena 20-3 175 8.8 18-44 .409 1-11 .091 13-19 .684 15 28 43 2.2 13 0 10 15 9 6 50 2.5
22 Kleinig, Brooke 21-1 291 13.9 14-51 .275 2-20 .100 9-12 .750 9 34 43 2.0 16 0 19 28 0 17 39 1.9
55 Phipps, Sian 18-0 94 5.2 15-29 .517 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 7 18 25 1.4 17 1 1 18 1 1 34 1.9
05 Ciscar, Daniela 20-0 185 9.3 12-49 .245 1-23 .043 9-14 .643 16 37 53 2.7 17 0 6 15 2 5 34 1.7
Total 22 4475 203.4 444-1149 .386 117-440 .266 243-347 .700 239 631 870 39.5 364 2 266 441 81 144 1248 56.73
Opponents 22 4475 203.4 462-1284 .360 112-451 .248 224-314 .713 211 494 705 32.0 361 10 266 316 54 213 1260 57.27

Team Statistics SMU-TX OPP
SCORING 1248 1260
    Points Per Game 56.7 57.3
    Scoring Margin -0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-1149 462-1284
    Field Goal Pct .386 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-440 112-451
    3PT FG Pct .266 .248
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-347 224-314
    FT Pct .700 .713
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 10.2
REBOUNDS 870 705
    Rebounds Per Game 39.5 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 7.5 –
ASSISTS 266 266
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.1
TURNOVERS 441 316
    Turnovers Per Game 20.0 14.4
    Turnovers Margin -5.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 144 213
    Steals Per Game 6.5 9.7
BLOCKS 81 54
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,896 2,544
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-172 11-231
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Mary's (TX) 285 251 339 337 36 1248
Opponents 255 343 310 328 24 1260

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 WESTERN N.M. W 64-45 348
12/07/24 SUL ROSS ST. W 63-38 102
12/12/24 at  Lubbock Christian L 43-71 251
12/15/24 at  Midwestern St. L 56-61 265
01/03/25 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 46-50 142
01/05/25 TEX. A&M INT'L W 76-71 138
01/09/25 at  Texas Woman's L 40-49 15
01/11/25 at  UT Tyler L 31-37 211
01/16/25 at  Cameron W 56-51 0
01/18/25 at  Okla. Christian W 59-51 75
01/23/25 ANGELO ST. W 74-64 146
01/25/25 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L 54-74 226
01/30/25 at  Tex. A&M Int'l W 73-50 65
02/01/25 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 48-57 130
02/06/25 UT TYLER L 51-54 160
02/08/25 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 45-58 138
02/13/25 OKLA. CHRISTIAN L 71-74 104
02/15/25 CAMERON L 62-68 106
02/20/25 at  West Tex. A&M W 65-57 901
02/22/25 at  Eastern N.M. L 48-62 526
02/26/25 at  St. Edward's W 63-61 105
03/01/25 ST. EDWARD'S W 60-57 286


